

## Integra LifeSciences to Host Third Quarter 2009 Earnings Results Conference Call On November 4th, 2009

PLAINSBORO, N.J., Oct 5, 2009 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation (Nasdaq:IART) will release its 2009 third quarter financial results and update its financial guidance for 2009 on Wednesday, November 4, 2009, before regular market trading hours. The company has scheduled a conference call for 8:30 AM EST the same day to discuss the results.

The conference call will be hosted by Stuart Essig, President and Chief Executive Officer of Integra and will be open to all listeners. Additional forward-looking information may be discussed in a question and answer session following the call.

Access to the live call is available by dialing 719-325-4863 and using the passcode 6739174. The call can also be accessed through a webcast via a link provided on the Investor Relations homepage of Integra's website at <a href="https://www.Integra-LS.com">www.Integra-LS.com</a>. Access to the replay is available through November 18, 2009 by dialing 719-457-0820 and using the passcode 6739174. The webcast will also be archived on the website.

Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation, a world leader in regenerative medicine, is a global medical device company dedicated to improving the quality of life for millions of patients every year. Our products are used primarily in orthopedics, neurosurgery and general surgery. Headquartered in Plainsboro, New Jersey, Integra has research and manufacturing facilities throughout the world. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.lntegra-LS.com">www.lntegra-LS.com</a>

**IART-G** 

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corp.

CONTACT: Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation John B. Henneman III, Executive Vice President, Finance and Administration; Chief Financial Officer (609) 275-0500 <a href="mailto:jhenneman@Integra-LS.com">jhenneman@Integra-LS.com</a>
Investor Relations:
Angela Steinway (609) 936-2268
angela.steinway@Integra-LS.com

(C) Copyright 2009 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX